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Hawaii DVR PY22, Q3 (January-March 2023)  
Performance Measures  

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) 

Participants served (VR) 2766 

Participants exited 
 
 

235 

Exit:  Achieved Competitive Integrated Employment 
(CIE) Outcome 
 

36 since 7/1/2023, 13 since 1/1/2023 

Employment Outcomes (SOC Titles) 
 
Landscapers and Groundskeeping 
Stockers and Order Fillers 
Office Workers and Administrative Support Workers 
Janitors and Housekeeping Workers 
Shuttle Driver and Chauffeurs 
Food Prep. And Serving Related Workers, All Other   
Flight Attendants 
 
Total/Total Average 

Number of 
Participants 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
 
13 

Median Hourly 
Earnings 
$12.00 
$15.88 
$10.10 
$13.92 
$23.13 
$12.27 
$43.87 
 
$16.24 

Median Hours 
Worked 
17 
38 
20 
30 
40 
32.5 
20 
 
$27.85 

WIOA Program Involvement 
 

Adult 
Dislocated Worker 
Youth 
Wagener-Peyser 
Adult Education 
Job Corps 
Youth Build 
Total 

307 
6 
85 
12 
23 
5 
2 
440 
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Indicator  PY22 Q1 PY 2022 Negotiated / 

Required Level  

Measurable Skill Gains (MSG)  5/308 = 1.62% 

YTD Rate: 10% 

35%  

Credential Attainment Rate (CA)  8/30 = 26.67% 

YTD Rate: 10% 

20%  

Employment (Second Quarter After Exit)  36/118 

YTD Rate: 31% 

33%  

Employment (Fourth Quarter After Exit)  64/235 

YTD Rate: 27% 

37.5%  

Median Earnings (Second Quarter After Exit)  (Forecast: Based on rehabs at 

exit DVR has an estimated 

median earnings of $425 weekly 

or $5,100 in median earnings 

over 12 weeks) 

$4,400  

 

Agency Updates 
 
1.  AJC 

• DVR staff collaborate on providing an integrated service model at the  AJCs 

• DVR continues to work with AJC staff on tracking dual enrollments between programs 

• Ongoing supports from AJC partners include providing tours and information sharing with new VR staff assigned for weekly 
on-site services for Hawaii residents with disabilities eligible for VR services 
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2. Timeliness 

• The timeframe for processing of DVR applications (30 days) and eligibility determinations (60 days) for persons with 
disabilities seeking VR services continue to be shortened with DVR’s rapid engagement initiatives. 

3. Vacancies 

• Still working to hire qualified individuals for various positions within DVR. We are currently at about a 33% vacancy rate. 
 

4. Administrative Changes 
a. Maureen Bates resigned her position as VR Administrator.  Her last day was March 3, 2023.  Lea Dias, Branch Administrator 

of Ho’opono, is serving in the VR Administrator position temporarily until the position is filled. The recruitment for the 
position will be announced soon. 

b. Nancy Quisenberry, Oahu Branch Administrator, is serving as VR Assistant Administrator temporarily, until that position is 
filled.   
 

  
5. Vacancies 

 

County Vacancies 

Oahu/Administration and Staff Services Office 4  

Oahu Branch 16 

Services for the Blind Branch (Ho’opono) 9 

Hawaii Branch (Hilo/Kona) 3  

Maui Branch (Maui, Molokai/Lanai) 1  

Kauai 5 

Total  38 vacancies 

 


