WDC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR) Report January - March 2023

Hawaii DVR PY22, Q3 (January-March 2023)							
Performance Measures Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)							
Participants served (VR)	2766						
Participants exited	235						
Exit: Achieved Competitive Integrated Employment (CIE) Outcome	36 since 7/1/2023, 13 since 1/1/2023						
Employment Outcomes (SOC Titles)	Number of	Median Hourly		Median Hours			
	Participants	Earning	-	Worked			
Landscapers and Groundskeeping	3	\$12.00		17			
Stockers and Order Fillers	2	\$15.88		38			
Office Workers and Administrative Support Workers	1	\$10.10		20			
Janitors and Housekeeping Workers	3	\$13.92		30			
Shuttle Driver and Chauffeurs	1	\$23.13		40			
Food Prep. And Serving Related Workers, All Other	2	\$12.27		32.5			
Flight Attendants	1	\$43.87		20			
Total/Total Average	13	\$16.24		\$27.85			
WIOA Program Involvement	Adult Dislocated Worker		307				
			6				
	Youth		85				
	Wagener-Peyser		12				
	Adult Education		23				
	Job Corps		5				
	Youth Build		2				
	Total		440				

WDC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR) Report January - March 2023

Indicator	PY22 Q1	PY 2022 Negotiated / Required Level
Measurable Skill Gains (MSG)	5/308 = 1.62% YTD Rate: 10%	35%
Credential Attainment Rate (CA)	8/30 = 26.67% YTD Rate: 10%	20%
Employment (Second Quarter After Exit)	36/118 YTD Rate: 31%	33%
Employment (Fourth Quarter After Exit)	64/235 YTD Rate: 27%	37.5%
Median Earnings (Second Quarter After Exit)	(Forecast: Based on rehabs at exit DVR has an estimated median earnings of \$425 weekly or \$5,100 in median earnings over 12 weeks)	\$4,400

Agency Updates

1. AJC

- DVR staff collaborate on providing an integrated service model at the AJCs
- DVR continues to work with AJC staff on tracking dual enrollments between programs
- Ongoing supports from AJC partners include providing tours and information sharing with new VR staff assigned for weekly on-site services for Hawaii residents with disabilities eligible for VR services

WDC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR) Report January - March 2023

2. Timeliness

• The timeframe for processing of DVR applications (30 days) and eligibility determinations (60 days) for persons with disabilities seeking VR services continue to be shortened with DVR's rapid engagement initiatives.

3. Vacancies

• Still working to hire qualified individuals for various positions within DVR. We are currently at about a 33% vacancy rate.

4. Administrative Changes

- a. Maureen Bates resigned her position as VR Administrator. Her last day was March 3, 2023. Lea Dias, Branch Administrator of Ho'opono, is serving in the VR Administrator position temporarily until the position is filled. The recruitment for the position will be announced soon.
- b. Nancy Quisenberry, Oahu Branch Administrator, is serving as VR Assistant Administrator temporarily, until that position is filled.

5. Vacancies

County	Vacancies
Oahu/Administration and Staff Services Office	4
Oahu Branch	16
Services for the Blind Branch (Ho'opono)	9
Hawaii Branch (Hilo/Kona)	3
Maui Branch (Maui, Molokai/Lanai)	1
Kauai	5
Total	38 vacancies